

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 348 OF 2025

Kalpesh Gautamchand Semlani

.....Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Waje a/w Anubhav Singh - Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa - APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 06th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondent No. 2, returnable on
27th March 2025.
2. Stand over to **27th March 2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)